
2024-2025 Johnson & Wales University Providence Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-3   Conf: 13-1   Home: 13-2   Away: 10-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Jaffray, Grace 24-24 780 32.5 215-460 .467 63-172 .366 117-162 .722 55 143 198 8.3 61 1 38 72 16 53 610 25.4
03 Foley, Brianne 26-26 812 31.2 159-351 .453 49-144 .340 73-99 .737 63 162 225 8.7 62 2 78 66 19 41 440 16.9
07 Suero, Isabella 26-26 799 30.7 142-410 .346 99-291 .340 38-50 .760 9 93 102 3.9 59 0 82 46 3 26 421 16.2
50 Caruso, Mikayla 26-24 765 29.4 76-165 .461 4-24 .167 20-29 .690 73 176 249 9.6 61 2 36 33 27 35 176 6.8
05 Lora, Alexa 26-25 570 21.9 64-184 .348 21-71 .296 23-42 .548 21 54 75 2.9 71 2 73 56 3 27 172 6.6
02 Cruz, Mia 26-1 524 20.2 44-108 .407 11-34 .324 16-27 .593 33 74 107 4.1 60 2 78 32 3 45 115 4.4
01 D'Ambrosio, Gabriela 26-0 286 11.0 29-92 .315 15-60 .250 4-4 1.000 20 27 47 1.8 36 0 32 31 3 15 77 3.0
21 Clark, Madison 16-1 109 6.8 16-36 .444 5-12 .417 1-1 1.000 7 14 21 1.3 8 0 8 11 1 5 38 2.4
32 Johnson, Maiyah 26-2 354 13.6 17-52 .327 12-35 .343 8-14 .571 16 21 37 1.4 8 0 10 8 4 6 54 2.1
23 Belmont, Kacilyn 4-0 29 7.3 3-11 .273 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.0 5 0 2 3 0 1 8 2.0
20 Thompson, Kyla 12-1 82 6.8 4-20 .200 0-2 .000 4-6 .667 14 15 29 2.4 19 0 1 4 3 1 12 1.0
09 Mitchell, Qubilah 9-0 49 5.4 4-7 .571 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 6 1 7 0.8 12 0 3 2 2 2 9 1.0
15 Ebanks, Bethany 6-0 22 3.7 2-8 .250 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 5 3 2 4 0.7
10 Moley, Keira 5-0 18 3.6 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 2 2 0 1 3 0.6
Total 26 5199 200.0 776-1907 .407 282-858 .329 305-436 .700 363 851 1214 46.7 466 9 443 376 87 260 2139 82.27
Opponents 26 5199 200.0 583-1742 .335 128-502 .255 324-482 .672 344 789 1133 43.6 402 6 301 489 88 158 1618 62.23

Team Statistics JWU OPP
SCORING 2139 1618
    Points Per Game 82.3 62.2
    Scoring Margin 20.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 776-1907 583-1742
    Field Goal Pct .407 .335
3 POINT FG-ATT 282-858 128-502
    3PT FG Pct .329 .255
    3PT Made Per Game 10.8 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 305-436 324-482
    FT Pct .700 .672
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 12.5
REBOUNDS 1214 1133
    Rebounds Per Game 46.7 43.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 443 301
    Assists Per Game 17.0 11.6
TURNOVERS 376 489
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 18.8
    Turnovers Margin 4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 260 158
    Steals Per Game 10.0 6.1
BLOCKS 87 88
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.4
ATTENDANCE 3,084 1,533
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-206 11-139
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
JWU (Providence) 492 561 571 515 2139
Opponents 372 425 418 403 1618

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 SALVE REGINA W 94-69 150
11/16/24 MT. ST. VINCENT W 86-72 135
11/22/24 at FDU-Florham W 70-62 125
11/24/24 BARD W 97-52 207
11/26/24 at Wheaton (MA) W 74-51 85
12/04/24 at Salem St. W 88-61 92
12/09/24 CONNECTICUT COL. L 61-70 205
12/11/24 at Fitchburg St. W 109-62 80
12/14/24 WENTWORTH W 86-57 100
12/31/24 CURRY W 67-50 197

* 01/04/25 at Elms W 86-66 87
* 01/07/25 EMMANUEL (MA) W 68-61 207
* 01/11/25 at Mitchell W 90-58 146
* 01/15/25 at St. Joseph's (ME) L 64-71 300
* 01/18/25 ANNA MARIA W 86-66 193
* 01/21/25 ALBERTUS MAGNUS W 81-66 195
* 01/25/25 at Colby-Sawyer W 86-74 159
* 02/01/25 RIVIER W 66-61 150
* 02/04/25 LASELL W 90-52 227
* 02/08/25 at Norwich W 98-53 125
* 02/12/25 at Saint Joseph (CT) W 69-64 247
* 02/15/25 NEW ENGLAND COL. W 86-73 243
* 02/18/25 at Dean College W 96-45 87
* 02/22/25 REGIS (MA) W 79-63 500

02/25/25 ELMS W 89-50 375
02/27/25 SAINT JOSEPH (CT) L 73-89 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Johnson & Wales University Providence Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-1   Home: 7-0   Away: 6-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Jaffray, Grace 12-12 396 33.0 107-220 .486 30-81 .370 55-77 .714 30 81 111 9.3 30 0 20 38 8 24 299 24.9
07 Suero, Isabella 14-14 440 31.4 87-238 .366 59-176 .335 22-27 .815 5 54 59 4.2 31 0 43 26 1 15 255 18.2
03 Foley, Brianne 14-14 452 32.3 86-200 .430 27-85 .318 47-58 .810 31 91 122 8.7 31 1 39 34 16 21 246 17.6
05 Lora, Alexa 14-13 305 21.8 34-96 .354 15-41 .366 12-28 .429 15 33 48 3.4 41 1 41 29 1 12 95 6.8
50 Caruso, Mikayla 14-12 389 27.8 35-79 .443 1-7 .143 11-16 .688 41 75 116 8.3 31 1 16 11 8 18 82 5.9
02 Cruz, Mia 14-1 287 20.5 25-52 .481 7-19 .368 8-15 .533 14 36 50 3.6 33 1 41 18 2 31 65 4.6
32 Johnson, Maiyah 14-2 206 14.7 11-33 .333 8-22 .364 2-4 .500 12 10 22 1.6 7 0 8 7 3 3 32 2.3
01 D'Ambrosio, Gabriela 14-0 154 11.0 12-47 .255 7-36 .194 0-0 .000 14 21 35 2.5 15 0 20 21 3 11 31 2.2
09 Mitchell, Qubilah 5-0 28 5.6 4-7 .571 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 4 0 4 0.8 7 0 0 0 0 2 9 1.8
20 Thompson, Kyla 7-1 51 7.3 4-16 .250 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 12 8 20 2.9 11 0 0 2 2 1 12 1.7
21 Clark, Madison 10-1 62 6.2 6-18 .333 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 4 6 10 1.0 2 0 6 7 1 4 15 1.5
10 Moley, Keira 3-0 8 2.7 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 0.7
15 Ebanks, Bethany 5-0 21 4.2 1-7 .143 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 4 2 2 2 0.4
Total 14 2799 199.9 413-1016 .406 158-480 .329 161-229 .703 203 442 645 46.1 242 4 236 200 47 145 1145 81.79
Opponents 14 2799 199.9 314-922 .341 79-283 .279 166-248 .669 175 401 576 41.1 195 3 158 248 51 88 873 62.36

Team Statistics JWU OPP
SCORING 1145 873
    Points Per Game 81.8 62.4
    Scoring Margin 19.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 413-1016 314-922
    Field Goal Pct .406 .341
3 POINT FG-ATT 158-480 79-283
    3PT FG Pct .329 .279
    3PT Made Per Game 11.3 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 161-229 166-248
    FT Pct .703 .669
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 11.9
REBOUNDS 645 576
    Rebounds Per Game 46.1 41.1
    Rebounds Margin 4.9 –
ASSISTS 236 158
    Assists Per Game 16.9 11.3
TURNOVERS 200 248
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 17.7
    Turnovers Margin 3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 145 88
    Steals Per Game 10.4 6.3
BLOCKS 47 51
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.6
ATTENDANCE 1,715 1,151
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-245 7-164
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
JWU (Providence) 272 315 304 254 1145
Opponents 189 233 237 214 873

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 at  Elms W 86-66 87
01/07/25 EMMANUEL (MA) W 68-61 207
01/11/25 at  Mitchell W 90-58 146
01/15/25 at  St. Joseph's (ME) L 64-71 300
01/18/25 ANNA MARIA W 86-66 193
01/21/25 ALBERTUS MAGNUS W 81-66 195
01/25/25 at  Colby-Sawyer W 86-74 159
02/01/25 RIVIER W 66-61 150
02/04/25 LASELL W 90-52 227
02/08/25 at  Norwich W 98-53 125
02/12/25 at  Saint Joseph (CT) W 69-64 247
02/15/25 NEW ENGLAND COL. W 86-73 243
02/18/25 at  Dean College W 96-45 87
02/22/25 REGIS (MA) W 79-63 500


